

2
3 GUDGER AMENDMENT TO HB521
4
5
6
7

8 On page 1, line 13, after "1." insert the following:

9 (a)

10 On page 1, after line 19, insert the following:

11 (b) The Legislature also finds that Representative
12 Debbie Wood, whose mother, Peggy Hamby, succumbed to COVID-19,
13 is forever remembered by the Alabama Legislature in the spirit
14 of this bill. This bill represents Mrs. Hamby and the
15 countless Alabamians who tragically lost relatives and loved
16 ones during the COVID-19 pandemic.

17 On page 2, line 9, delete "a" and insert:

18 an applicable

19 On page 2, line 10, delete "public health order" and
20 insert:

21 law or regulation

22 On page 3, line 11, delete "guidelines" and insert:

23 laws

24 On page 3, after line 20 insert the following new
25 Section 6 and renumber subsequent sections accordingly:

26 Section 6. If a provision of this act is
27 inconsistent with any proclamation, order, rule, or other

1 directive adopted under the Alabama Emergency Management Act
2 of 1955, this act shall prevail.